Form PTO-1595 RI 03 -	-01-2001 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	1 623925 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Guy Debras	Name: Fina Research, S.A.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address: Zone Industrielle C, 7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: _ State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 7, 2000	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No. (s)
09/537,152 F-733	
	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42) \$ 40.00
Name: Jim Wheelington	\mathcal{E}
Internal Address: Fina Technology, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P. O. Box 674412	
Houston, TX 77267	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 15710 JFK Boulevard	03-3345
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77032	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	the sect and any attached copy is a true copy of
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the copy of the original document.	1. htmale, _2/14/01_
Linda Nightingale Ynd	Signature Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document. 4
Total number of pages including	g cover allow an about information to:
Mail documents to be recorded w	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Hademan Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0819

.

PATENT APPLICATION F-733

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Guy Debras

of

rue Champ de la Chapelle, 12 B-6210 Frasnes Lez Gosselies Belgium

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Polymerization of Polyethylene", the specification of which was filed as U.S. Application Serial No. 09/537,152 on March 29, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Fina Research, S.A., a corporation of the country of Belgium and having its principal offices at Zone Industrielle C, 7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models applications for said invention in its own name throughout the and designs for said invention in its, all rights to publish

1

SERIAL NO. 09/537,152 DEBRAS

cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day of	I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{7^{4}}{2000}$
0	Guy Debras

On this day of <u>1900</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared Guy Debras, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Authorized Officer



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE: REEL/FRAME: 011124/0564

PEARLENE FOSTER, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

DEGENVE	
HEB - 9	- ; ;



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:Guy DebrasSerial No.:09/537,152Group Art Unit: 1713Filing Date:March 29, 2000Examiner:W. Cheung

Title: Polymerization of Polyethylene

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Attached is a copy of the official Notice of Recordation of Assignment received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the above-identified Application.

There is an error with respect to the following data, which is incorrectly entered:

ERROR IN:

Serial Number: 09587152

CORRECT DATA:

Serial Number: 09/537,152

The correct serial number for this application is shown on the corrected cover sheet and on the Assignment, a copy of which is attached hereto.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the recording fee of \$40.00 per 37 C.F.R. 3.41 and 37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) and any additional fees due by filing this paper or to credit any

Serial No. 09/537,152 Debras

overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-3345. Issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Jim Wheelington

Jim Wheelington Reg. No. 33,051 Fina Technology, Inc. PO Box 674412 Houston, TX 77267-4412 (281) 227-5368

M	failing Cer	tificate		in the Declar	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TI DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESS COMMISSIONER FOR PATE by Linda Nightingale.	ED TO: B	OX ASSIC	NMENT	ASSISTAN 31 on 02/1	
Signature of Person Mailing Pa Date of Signature: 02/14/01		gnv	J		

RECORDED: 02/16/2001